Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
. Weekly
Bus - Accounting UOIT Transfer (ACTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
ACTU-SEM1
ACCOUNTING | ACCT 1200 3
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0
APPLICATIONS |
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3
MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3
14
ACTU-SEM2
ACCOUNTING II ACCT 2200  ACCT 1200 4
Critical Thinking & Ethics BUSI 1010U 0
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0
APPLICATIONS II
MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3
BUSINESS LAW FOR ACCOUNTING LAW 3207 3
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3
13
ACTU-SEM3
INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING | ACCT 3201  ACCT 2200 4
Organizational Behaviour BUSI 2311U 0
Finance 1 BUSI 2401U 0
ACCOUNTING SOFTWARE COMP 3200  ACCT 2200 0
APPLICATIONS
STATISTICS | MATH 2201 3
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3

10



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
Weekly

Bus - Accounting UOIT Transfer (ACTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

ACTU-SEM4
TAXATION | ACCT 3204  ACCT 1200 3 0
Fundamentals of Business Math BUSI 1915U 0 0 0
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING BUSI 2180U 0 0
MICROECONOMICS ECON 2200 3 0
STATISTICS Il MATH 3200  MATH 2201 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

12 0 0



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Business - Accounting (ACCT) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
ACCT-SEM1
ACCOUNTING | ACCT 1200 3 0
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2 0
APPLICATIONS |
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3 0
MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3 0
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3 0
14 3 0
ACCT-SEM2
ACCOUNTING I ACCT 2200  ACCT 1200 4 0
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0 2 1
APPLICATIONS II
MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3 0
BUSINESS LAW FOR ACCOUNTING LAW 3207 3 0
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0
16 2 1
ACCT-SEM3
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING | ACCT 3200  ACCT 2200 4 0
INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING | ACCT 3201  ACCT 2200 4 0
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS I COMM 3202  COMM 1801 3 0
ACCOUNTING SOFTWARE COMP 3200  ACCT 2200 0 2
APPLICATIONS
STATISTICS | MATH 2201 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

17 2



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Business - Accounting (ACCT) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
ACCT-SEM4
INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING II ACCT 4200  ACCT 3201 4 0
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING II ACCT 4203  ACCT 3200 4 0
MICROECONOMICS ECON 2200 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION MGMT 5202 2 0 1
SYSTEMS
TAXATION | OPT1  ACCT3204  ACCT 1200 3 0
PERSONAL TAXATION OPT2 ACCT3210  ACCT 1200 3 0

22 0 1



03-SEP-2022

Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business

. . . Weekly
Business Admin - Accounting (BACT) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BACT-SEM1
ACCOUNTING | ACCT 1200 3 0
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2
APPLICATIONS |
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3 0
MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3 0
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3 0
14 3
BACT-SEM2
ACCOUNTING II ACCT 2200  ACCT 1200 4 0
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0 2
APPLICATIONS I
MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0
BUSINESS LAW FOR ACCOUNTING LAW 3207 3 0
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3 0
16 2
BACT-SEM3
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING | ACCT 3200  ACCT 2200 4 0
INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING | ACCT 3201  ACCT 2200 4 0
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS II COMM 3202 COMM 1801 3 0
ACCOUNTING SOFTWARE COMP 3200  ACCT 2200 0 2
APPLICATIONS
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0
STATISTICS | MATH 2201 3 0
17 2



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
. . . Weekly
Business Admin - Accounting (BACT) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BACT-SEM4
TAXATION | ACCT 3204  ACCT 1200 3
INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING I ACCT 4200  ACCT 3201 4
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING Il ACCT 4203  ACCT 3200 4
MICROECONOMICS ECON 2200 3
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION MGMT 5202 2 1
SYSTEMS
19 1
BACT-SEM5
AUDITING | ACCT 3203  ACCT 4200 3
TAXATION Il ACCT 4201 ACCT 3204 4
INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING Il ACCT 5201 ACCT 4200 3
BUSINESS FINANCE | ACCT 5202  ACCT 4200 3
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING Il ACCT 5203  ACCT 4203 4
FIELD PLACEMENT SEMINAR-ACCT FWKA 6201 1
18
BACT-SEM6
AUDITING I ACCT 4205  ACCT 3203 4
Advanced Financial Accounting ACCT 6201 ACCT 5201 4
BUSINESS FINANCE II ACCT 6202  ACCT 5202 4
Integrated Accounting Strategy ACCT 6205 3
FIELD PLACEMENT-ACCT FWKA 6202  SPEC 0000 0 160
15 160




Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Business Admin - Acct Co-op (BACC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BACC-SEM1

ACCOUNTING | ACCT 1200 3 0

COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1

BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2 0

APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3 0

MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3 0

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3 0

14 3 0

BACC-SEM2

ACCOUNTING I ACCT 2200  ACCT 1200 4 0

BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0 2 1

APPLICATIONS II

MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0

BUSINESS LAW FOR ACCOUNTING LAW 3207 3 0

BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3 0

16 2 1



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Business Admin - Acct Co-op (BACC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BACC-SEM3
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING | ACCT 3200  ACCT 2200 4
INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING | ACCT 3201  ACCT 2200 4
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS I COMM 3202  COMM 1801 3
ACCOUNTING SOFTWARE COMP 3200  ACCT 2200 0
APPLICATIONS
CO-OP AND CAREER PREPARATION COOP 1000 2 1
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3
STATISTICS | MATH 2201 3
19 1
BACC-SEM4
TAXATION | ACCT 3204  ACCT 1200 3
INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING II ACCT 4200  ACCT 3201 4
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING II ACCT 4203  ACCT 3200 4
MICROECONOMICS ECON 2200 3
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION MGMT 5202 2 1
SYSTEMS
Co-op Work Term 1 COOP  BACC 1000 0 480
19 481




Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Business Admin - Acct Co-op (BACC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BACC-SEM5
AUDITING | ACCT 3203  ACCT 4200 3 0
TAXATION Il ACCT 4201 ACCT 3204 4 0
INTERMEDIATE ACCOUNTING I ACCT 5201 ACCT 4200 3 0
BUSINESS FINANCE | ACCT 5202  ACCT 4200 3 0
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING Il ACCT 5203  ACCT 4203 4 0
17 0
BACC-SEM6
AUDITING Il ACCT 4205  ACCT 3203 4 0
Advanced Financial Accounting ACCT 6201 ACCT 5201 4 0
BUSINESS FINANCE II ACCT 6202  ACCT 5202 4 0
Integrated Accounting Strategy ACCT 6205 3 0

15 0



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekl
Business Fundamentals (BFND) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BFND-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS |
BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT |
MARKETING |

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

BFND-SEM2
BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS Il
MACROECONOMICS
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS

INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS

MANAGEMENT
ACCOUNTING Il OPT1
FINANCIAL PLANNING OPT2

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Il OPT3

MARKETING Il OPT4
OPERATIONS AND PROCESS OPT5
MANAGEMENT

ACCT 1210

COMM 2204

COMP 1209

HRM 1200

MKTG 1200

SCMT 1200

COMP 2209

ECON 1200

GNED 0000

MATH 1202

MGMT 1209

ACCT 2200

FIN 1209

HRM 2200

MKTG 2200

SCMT 2200

ACCT 1200

HRM 1200

MKTG 1200

SCMT 1200

14

30



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Business - Finance OnTech Trns (FNTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

FNTU-SEM1

ACCOUNTING | ACCT 1200 3 0

COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1

BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2 0

APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3 0

MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3 0

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3 0

14 3 0

FNTU-SEM2

Critical Thinking & Ethics BUSI 1010U 0 0 0

BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0 2 1

APPLICATIONS I

Macroeconomics ECON 2020U 3 0

FINANCIAL PLANNING FIN 1209 3 0

BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3 0

CLIENT MANAGEMENT & SALES SALE 3204 3 0

12 2 1



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Business - Finance OnTech Trns (FNTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

FNTU-SEM3

Math 2 BUSI 1916U 0 0

Finance 1 BUSI 2401U 0 0 0

BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS I COMM 3202 COMM 1801 3 0

MICROECONOMICS ECON 2200 3 0

FINANCIAL SYSTEMS IN CANADA FIN 2209 FIN 1209 3 0

RETIREMENT PLANNING FIN 3202 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

15 0 0

FNTU-SEM4

TAXATION | ACCT 3204  ACCT 1200 3 0

Finance 2 BUSI 2402U 0 0

MONEY MANAGEMENT AND COMP 4206 3 0

SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS

LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE FIN 4201 3 0

PLANNING

MUTUAL FUNDS IN CANADA FIN 4203 3 0

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT | FIN 5205 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

18 0



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Business - Finance (FINC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
FINC-SEM1
ACCOUNTING | ACCT 1200 3 0
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2 0
APPLICATIONS |
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3 0
MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3 0
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3 0
14 3 0
FINC-SEM2
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0 2 1
APPLICATIONS ||
MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3 0
FINANCIAL PLANNING FIN 1209 3 0
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3 0
CLIENT MANAGEMENT & SALES SALE 3204 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0
15 2 1
FINC-SEM3
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS I COMM 3202  COMM 1801 3 0
MICROECONOMICS ECON 2200 3 0
FINANCIAL SYSTEMS IN CANADA FIN 2209 FIN 1209 3 0
CANADIAN SECURITIES | FIN 3201 3 0
RETIREMENT PLANNING FIN 3202 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

18 0



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Business - Finance (FINC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
FINC-SEM4
TAXATION | ACCT 3204  ACCT 1200 3 0
MONEY MANAGEMENT AND COMP 4206 3 0
SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS
LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE FIN 4201 3 0
PLANNING
MUTUAL FUNDS IN CANADA FIN 4203 3 0
CANADIAN SECURITIES Il FIN 4205 FIN 3201 3 0
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT | FIN 5205 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

21 0



03-SEP-2022

Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business

. . . Weekly
Business Admin - Finance (BFNC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BFNC-SEM1
ACCOUNTING | ACCT 1200 3 0
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2 0
APPLICATIONS |
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3 0
MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3 0
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3 0
14 3
BFNC-SEM2
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0 2
APPLICATIONS ||
MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3 0
FINANCIAL PLANNING FIN 1209 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3 0
CLIENT MANAGEMENT & SALES SALE 3204 3 0
15 2
BFNC-SEM3
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS I COMM 3202  COMM 1801 3 0
MICROECONOMICS ECON 2200 3 0
FINANCIAL SYSTEMS IN CANADA FIN 2209 FIN 1209 3 0
CANADIAN SECURITIES | FIN 3201 3 0
RETIREMENT PLANNING FIN 3202 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0
18 0



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . . Weekly
Business Admin - Finance (BFNC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BFNC-SEM4

TAXATION | ACCT 3204  ACCT 1200 3 0

MONEY MANAGEMENT AND COMP 4206 3 0

SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS

LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE FIN 4201 3 0

PLANNING

MUTUAL FUNDS IN CANADA FIN 4203 3 0

CANADIAN SECURITIES II FIN 4205 FIN 3201 3 0

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT | FIN 5205 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0

21 0

BFNC-SEM5

TAXATION I ACCT 4201  ACCT 3204 4 0

CONTACT CENTRE OPERATIONS FIN 5201 3 0

CONSUMER CREDIT FIN 5203 3 0

BUSINESS AND FAMILY LAW LAW 6204 3 0

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MKTG 2202 3 0

Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3 0

19 0



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . . Weekly
Business Admin - Finance (BFNC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BFNC-SEM6
LEADERSHIP AND CAREER ES 6202 3 0
MANAGEMENT
INTERNATIONAL TRADE FINANCE FIN 6201 3 0
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT I FIN 6203 FIN 5205 3 0
FIELD PLACEMENT SEMINAR FWKF 6202 2 0
FIELD PLACEMENT - FINANCE FWKF 6204  SPEC 0000 0 0 160
ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR HRM 4206 3 0
PROJECT MANAGEMENT IN FINANCE PROJ 6203 3 0

17 0 160



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . . Weekly
Business Admin Finance Co-op (BFCC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BFCC-SEM1

ACCOUNTING | ACCT 1200 3 0

COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1

BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2 0

APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3 0

MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3 0

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3 0

14 3 0

BFCC-SEM2

BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0 2 1

APPLICATIONS ||

MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3 0

FINANCIAL PLANNING FIN 1209 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0

BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3 0

CLIENT MANAGEMENT & SALES SALE 3204 3 0

15 2 1



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . . Weekly
Business Admin Finance Co-op (BFCC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BFCC-SEM3

BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS II COMM 3202  COMM 1801 3 0

CO-OP AND CAREER PREPARATION COOP 1000 2 0 1

MICROECONOMICS ECON 2200 3 0

FINANCIAL SYSTEMS IN CANADA FIN 2209 FIN 1209 3 0

CANADIAN SECURITIES | FIN 3201 3 0

RETIREMENT PLANNING FIN 3202 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0

20 0 1

BFCC-SEM4

TAXATION | ACCT 3204  ACCT 1200 3 0

MONEY MANAGEMENT AND COMP 4206 3 0

SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS

LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE FIN 4201 3 0

PLANNING

MUTUAL FUNDS IN CANADA FIN 4203 3 0

CANADIAN SECURITIES II FIN 4205 FIN 3201 3 0

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT | FIN 5205 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0

Co-op Work Term 1 COOP BFCC 1000 0 0 480

21 0 480



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
. . . Weekly
Business Admin Finance Co-op (BFCC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BFCC-SEM5

TAXATION I ACCT 4201  ACCT 3204 4

CONTACT CENTRE OPERATIONS FIN 5201 3

CONSUMER CREDIT FIN 5203 3

BUSINESS AND FAMILY LAW LAW 6204 3

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MKTG 2202 3

Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3

19

BFCC-SEM6

LEADERSHIP AND CAREER ES 6202 3

MANAGEMENT

INTERNATIONAL TRADE FINANCE FIN 6201 3

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT I FIN 6203 FIN 5205 3

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3

ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR HRM 4206 3

PROJECT MANAGEMENT IN FINANCE PROJ 6203 3

18



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekl
Business - HR OnTech Transfer (HRTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
HRTU-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS |
BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT |
MARKETING |

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

HRTU-SEM2
Critical Thinking & Ethics

BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS Il
MACROECONOMICS

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT II
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1

ACCT 1210

COMM 2204

COMP 1209

HRM 1200

MKTG 1200

SCMT 1200

BUSI 1010U

COMP 2209

ECON 1200

HRM 2200

MATH 1202

GNED 0000

HRM 1200

14

13



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekly
Business - HR OnTech Transfer (HRTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

HRTU-SEM3

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING BUSI 1130U 0 0 0

Organizational Behaviour BUSI 2311U 0 0

BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS I COMM 3202 COMM 1801 3 0

COMPUTER APPS FOR HR COMP 2205  COMP 1209, COMP 2209 1 2

PROFESSIONALS

RECRUITMENT & SELECTION HRM 2204 HRM 2200 4 0

TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT HRM 3203 HRM 2200 4 0

STATISTICS FOR BUSINESS STAT 2200 3 0

15 2 0

HRTU-SEM4

Business Math 1 BUSI 1915U 0 0 0

Finance 1 BUSI 2401U 0 0 0

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND HLTH 3200 HRM 2200 3 0 1

SAFETY

HR Seminar Series HRM 4000 3 0

EMPLOYMENT LAW LAW 1217 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

12 0 1



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekl
Business - Human Resources (HRM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

HRM-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS |
BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT |
MARKETING |

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

HRM-SEM2
BUSINESS COMPUTER

APPLICATIONS Il
MACROECONOMICS

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT II
ORG. BEHAVIOUR FOR HR PROFESS
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1

HRM-SEM3
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS I

COMPUTER APPS FOR HR
PROFESSIONALS
RECRUITMENT & SELECTION
TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT
STATISTICS FOR BUSINESS

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1

ACCT 1210

COMM 2204

COMP 1209

HRM 1200

MKTG 1200

SCMT 1200

COMP 2209

ECON 1200

HRM 2200

HRM 2203

MATH 1202

GNED 0000

COMM 3202

COMP 2205

HRM 2204

HRM 3203

STAT 2200

GNED 0000

HRM 1200

COMM 1801
COMP 1209, COMP 2209
HRM 2200

HRM 2200

14

17

18



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekly
Business - Human Resources (HRM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
HRM-SEM4
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND HLTH 3200  HRM 2200 3 0 1
SAFETY
CONFLICT RESOLUTION, MEDIATION HRM 1111 3 0
AND MENTAL HEALTH - HUMAN
RESOURCES
HR Seminar Series HRM 4000 3 0
INTRODUCTION TO HRIS HRS 2200 3 0
EMPLOYMENT LAW LAW 1217 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

18 0 1



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekl
Bus Admin - Human Resources (BHRM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BHRM-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS |
BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT |
MARKETING |

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

BHRM-SEM2
BUSINESS COMPUTER

APPLICATIONS Il
MACROECONOMICS

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT II
ORG. BEHAVIOUR FOR HR PROFESS

BUSINESS MATHEMATICS

BHRM-SEM3
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS I

COMPUTER APPS FOR HR
PROFESSIONALS

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT
RECRUITMENT & SELECTION
TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT

STATISTICS FOR BUSINESS

ACCT 1210

COMM 2204

COMP 1209

HRM 1200

MKTG 1200

SCMT 1200

COMP 2209

ECON 1200

GNED 0000

HRM 2200

HRM 2203

MATH 1202

COMM 3202

COMP 2205

GNED 0000

HRM 2204

HRM 3203

STAT 2200

HRM 1200

COMM 1801

COMP 1209, COMP 2209

HRM 2200

HRM 2200

14

17

18



03-SEP-2022

Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business

. Weekly
Bus Admin - Human Resources (BHRM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BHRM-SEM4
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND HLTH 3200  HRM 2200 3 0 1
SAFETY
CONFLICT RESOLUTION, MEDIATION HRM 1111 3 0
AND MENTAL HEALTH - HUMAN
RESOURCES
HR Seminar Series HRM 4000 3 0
INTRODUCTION TO HRIS HRS 2200 3 0
EMPLOYMENT LAW LAW 1217 3 0
18 0 1
BHRM-SEM5
LABOUR ECONOMICS ECON 3201 3 0
FIELD PLACEMENT SEMINAR-HR FWKH 6200 2 0
COMPENSATION MANAGEMENT HRM 3200 HRM 2200 4 0
HUMAN RESOURCES PLANNING HRM 3204 HRM 2200 3 0
ORG. CHANGE & LEADERSHIP HRM 3206 HRM 2200, HRM 2203 4 0
PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR HR PROJ 3201 3 0
19 0
BHRM-SEM6
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING ACCT 3202  ACCT 1210 3 0
ADV. COMPUTER APPS. FOR H.R. COMP 3209  COMP 2205 1 2
FIELD PLACEMENT - HR FWKH 6201  SPEC 0000 1 0 208
EMPLOYEE & LABOUR RELATIONS HRM 2201 LAW 1217 4 0

2 208



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekl
Business Admin - HR Co-op (BHRC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BHRC-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS |
BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT |
MARKETING |

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

BHRC-SEM2
BUSINESS COMPUTER

APPLICATIONS Il
MACROECONOMICS

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT II
ORG. BEHAVIOUR FOR HR PROFESS

BUSINESS MATHEMATICS

ACCT 1210

COMM 2204

COMP 1209

HRM 1200

MKTG 1200

SCMT 1200

COMP 2209

ECON 1200

GNED 0000

HRM 2200

HRM 2203

MATH 1202

HRM 1200

14

17



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
. . Weekly
Business Admin - HR Co-op (BHRC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BHRC-SEM3
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS I COMM 3202  COMM 1801 3
COMPUTER APPS FOR HR COMP 2205  COMP 1209, COMP 2209 1
PROFESSIONALS
CO-OP AND CAREER PREPARATION COOP 1000 2 1
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3
RECRUITMENT & SELECTION HRM 2204 HRM 2200 4
TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT HRM 3203 HRM 2200 4
STATISTICS FOR BUSINESS STAT 2200 3
20 1
BHRC-SEM4
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND HLTH 3200  HRM 2200 3 1
SAFETY
CONFLICT RESOLUTION, MEDIATION HRM 1111 3
AND MENTAL HEALTH - HUMAN
RESOURCES
HR Seminar Series HRM 4000 3
INTRODUCTION TO HRIS HRS 2200 3
EMPLOYMENT LAW LAW 1217 3
Co-op Work Term 1 COOP BHRC 1000 0 480
18 481
BHRC-SEM5
LABOUR ECONOMICS ECON 3201 3
COMPENSATION MANAGEMENT HRM 3200 HRM 2200 4
ORG. CHANGE & LEADERSHIP HRM 3206 HRM 2200, HRM 2203 4
PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR HR PROJ 3201 3

14



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
Weekly

Business Admin - HR Co-op (BHRC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BHRC-SEM6
MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING ACCT 3202  ACCT 1210 3 0
ADV. COMPUTER APPS. FOR H.R. COMP 3209  COMP 2205 1 2
EMPLOYEE & LABOUR RELATIONS HRM 2201 LAW 1217 4 0

HUMAN RESOURCES PLANNING HRM 3204 HRM 2200 3 0

11 2



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

Weekly
Human Resources Management (HURM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
HURM-SEM1
ACCOUNTING (HURM) ACCT 4208 3 0
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH & SAFETY HLTH 4200 3 0 1
(HURM)
PRINCIPLES OF HUMAN RESOURCE HRM 4201 3 0 1
MGMT (HURM)
ORG. BEHAVIOUR FOR HR. HRM 4203 3 0 1
PROFESSIONALS (HURM)
RECRUITMENT & SELECTION HRM 4204 3 0 1
(HURM)
EMPLOYMENT LAW LAW 4211 3 0
18 0 4
HURM-SEM2
FOUNDATIONS OF MANAGERIAL ACCT 5208  ACCT 4208 3 0
ACCOUNTING (HURM)
COMPENSATION MGMT (HURM) HRM 5200 HRM 4201 3 0 1
TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT (HURM) HRM 5203 HRM 4201 3 0 1
H.R. PLANNING (HURM) HRM 5204 HRM 4201 3 0
EMPLOYEE & LABOUR RELATIONS LABR 5202 3 0 1
(HURM)
15 0 3
HURM-SEM3
FIELD PLACEMENT (HURM) FWKH 6202  SPEC 0000 0 0 200

0 0 200



03-SEP-2022

Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business

. Weekly
Business - Mktg OnTech Tran (MKTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
MKTU-SEM1
Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1210 3 0
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2 0
APPLICATIONS |
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3 0
MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3 0
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3 0
14 3 0
MKTU-SEM2
Critical Thinking & Ethics BUSI 1010U 0 0 0
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0 2 1
APPLICATIONS Il
MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3 0
MARKETING LAW & ETHICS LAW 2208 2 0 1
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3 0
MARKETING I MKTG 2200 MKTG 1200 4 0
12 2 2
MKTU-SEM3
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING BUSI 1130U 0 0 0
Organizational Behaviour BUSI 2311U 0 0
COMPUTER APPS IN MARKETING COMP 2207 COMP 2209 1 2
MICROECONOMICS ECON 2200 3 0
Integrated Marketing Communication MKTG 3207 MKTG 2200 4 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0

11




Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
Weekly

Business - Mktg OnTech Tran (MKTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
MKTU-SEM4
Fundamentals of Business Math BUSI 1915U 0 0 0
Finance 1 BUSI 2401U 0 0 0
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MKTG 2202 3 0
INTEGRATED MARKETING MKTG 4200  MKTG 3207 3 0
COMMUNICATION I
PRINCIPLES OF SALES SALE 3200 MKTG 2200 3 0
Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

15 0 0



03-SEP-2022

Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business

. . Weekly
Business - Marketing (MRKG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
MRKG-SEM1
Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1210 3 0
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2
APPLICATIONS |
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3 0
MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3 0
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3 0
14 3
MRKG-SEM2
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0 2
APPLICATIONS I
MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3 0
MARKETING LAW & ETHICS LAW 2208 2 0
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3 0
MARKETING I MKTG 2200  MKTG 1200 4 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0
15 2
MRKG-SEM3
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS II COMM 3202  COMM 1801 3 0
COMPUTER APPS IN MARKETING COMP 2207  COMP 2209 1 2
MICROECONOMICS ECON 2200 3 0
MARKETING RESEARCH MKTG 3204  MKTG 2200 3 0
TECHNIQUES
Integrated Marketing Communication MKTG 3207 MKTG 2200 4 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0
17 2



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Business - Marketing (MRKG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
MRKG-SEM4
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MKTG 2202 3 0
CHANNEL & RETAIL MARKETING MKTG 3208  MKTG 2200 3 0
INTEGRATED MARKETING MKTG 4200  MKTG 3207 3 0
COMMUNICATION II
PRINCIPLES OF SALES SALE 3200 MKTG 2200 3 0
Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

18 0



03-SEP-2022

Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business

. . . Weekly
Business Admin - Marketing (BMKG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BMKG-SEM1
Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1210 3 0
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2
APPLICATIONS |
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3 0
MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3 0
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3 0
14 3
BMKG-SEM2
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0 2
APPLICATIONS I
MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0
MARKETING LAW & ETHICS LAW 2208 2 0
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3 0
MARKETING I MKTG 2200  MKTG 1200 4 0
15 2
BMKG-SEM3
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS II COMM 3202  COMM 1801 3 0
COMPUTER APPS IN MARKETING COMP 2207  COMP 2209 1 2
MICROECONOMICS ECON 2200 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0
MARKETING RESEARCH MKTG 3204  MKTG 2200 3 0
TECHNIQUES
Integrated Marketing Communication MKTG 3207 MKTG 2200 4 0
17 2



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
. . . Weekly
Business Admin - Marketing (BMKG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BMKG-SEM4
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MKTG 2202 3
CHANNEL & RETAIL MARKETING MKTG 3208  MKTG 2200 3
INTEGRATED MARKETING MKTG 4200  MKTG 3207 3
COMMUNICATION ||
PRINCIPLES OF SALES SALE 3200 MKTG 2200 3
Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3
18
BMKG-SEM5
ADV. COMPUTER APPS. FOR COMP 3201  COMP 2207 1
MARKETING
FIELD PLACEMENT SEMINAR-MKTG FWKM 6001 1
ADVANCED MARKET RESEARCH MKTG 4204  MKTG 3204 3
DIGITAL MARKETING MKTG 4207  MKTG 2200 3
MARKETING CASE ANALYSIS MKTG 4208  MKTG 2200 3
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS FOR MKTG 4211 ACCT 1210, MATH 1207, MKTG 2200 3
MARKETING
14
BMKG-SEM6
FIELD PLACEMENT FWKM 6000  SPEC 0000 0 160
MARKETING MANAGEMENT MKTG 4202  MKTG 4204 3
INTERNATIONAL MARKETING MKTG 4203  MKTG 2202 3
MARKETING PRESENTATION SKILLS MKTG 4209 3
NEW MEDIA MARKETING MKTG 4212  MKTG 4207 3
ADVANCED SALES TECHNIQUES SALE 4200 SALE 3200 3
15 160




Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Bus Admin - Marketing Co-op (BMKC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BMKC-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1210 3 0

COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1

BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2 0

APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3 0

MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3 0

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3 0

14 3 0

BMKC-SEM2

BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0 2 1

APPLICATIONS I

MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0

MARKETING LAW & ETHICS LAW 2208 2 0 1

BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3 0

MARKETING I MKTG 2200  MKTG 1200 4 0

15 2 2



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekl
Bus Admin - Marketing Co-op (BMKC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BMKC-SEM3
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS lI

COMPUTER APPS IN MARKETING
CO-OP AND CAREER PREPARATION
MICROECONOMICS

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT
MARKETING RESEARCH

TECHNIQUES
Integrated Marketing Communication

BMKC-SEM4
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
CHANNEL & RETAIL MARKETING
INTEGRATED MARKETING
COMMUNICATION Il
PRINCIPLES OF SALES

Statistics for Business

Co-op Work Term 1 COOP

COMM 3202

COMP 2207

COOP 1000

ECON 2200

GNED 0000

MKTG 3204

MKTG 3207

GNED 0000

MKTG 2202

MKTG 3208

MKTG 4200

SALE 3200

STAT 2200

BMKC 1000

COMM 1801

COMP 2209

MKTG 2200

MKTG 2200

MKTG 2200

MKTG 3207

MKTG 2200

19

480

18

480



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Bus Admin - Marketing Co-op (BMKC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BMKC-SEM5
ADV. COMPUTER APPS. FOR COMP 3201  COMP 2207 1 2
MARKETING
ADVANCED MARKET RESEARCH MKTG 4204  MKTG 3204 3 0
DIGITAL MARKETING MKTG 4207  MKTG 2200 3 0
MARKETING CASE ANALYSIS MKTG 4208  MKTG 2200 3 1
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS FOR MKTG 4211 ACCT 1210, MATH 1207, MKTG 2200 3 0
MARKETING
13 3
BMKC-SEM6
MARKETING MANAGEMENT MKTG 4202  MKTG 4204 3 0
INTERNATIONAL MARKETING MKTG 4203  MKTG 2202 3 0
MARKETING PRESENTATION SKILLS MKTG 4209 3 0
NEW MEDIA MARKETING MKTG 4212  MKTG 4207 3 0
ADVANCED SALES TECHNIQUES SALE 4200  SALE 3200 3 0

15 0



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

Weekl
Bus - Sup Ch and Opr OnTech Tr (SCTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

SCTU-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS |

BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT |
MARKETING |

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

SCTU-SEM2
Critical Thinking & Ethics

BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS Il

MACROECONOMICS

LOGISTICS, TRANSPORTATION AND
DISTRIBUTION

OPERATIONS AND PROCESS
MANAGEMENT

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1

ACCT 1210

COMM 2204

COMP 1209

HRM 1200

MKTG 1200

SCMT 1200

BUSI 1010U

COMP 2209

ECON 1200

LOGT 4200

SCMT 2200

GNED 0000

SCMT 1200

SCMT 1200

14

13



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

Weekl
Bus - Sup Ch and Opr OnTech Tr (SCTU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

SCTU-SEM3
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

Organizational Behaviour

ADVANCED SPREADSHEET
APPLICATIONS FOR SCM

INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS
PROCESSES

SCM PLANNING AND SCHEDULING

PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY
MANAGEMENT

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1

SCTU-SEM4

Business Math 1
Finance 1

LEAN PRINCIPLES AND
CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT

GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN AND
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

Integrated Supply Chain Management

Statistics for Business

BUSI 1130U

BUSI 2311U

COMP 2206

COMP 3204

SCMT 3201

SCMT 3202

GNED 0000

BUSI 1915U

BUSI 2401U

LEAN 4200

SCMT 4201

SCMT 4202

STAT 2200

COMP 2209

SCMT 1200

SCMT 2200

SCMT 1200

SCMT 2200

SCMT 1200

SCMT 2200

13



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekly
Bus - Supply Chain and Oper (SCOP) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SCOP-SEM1
Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1210 3
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0
APPLICATIONS |
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3
MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3
14
SCOP-SEM2
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0
APPLICATIONS I
MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3
LOGISTICS, TRANSPORTATION AND LOGT 4200  SCMT 1200 3
DISTRIBUTION
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3
OPERATIONS AND PROCESS SCMT 2200  SCMT 1200 4
MANAGEMENT
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3
16
SCOP-SEM3
ADVANCED SPREADSHEET COMP 2206  COMP 2209 0
APPLICATIONS FOR SCM
INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS COMP 3204  SCMT 1200 0
PROCESSES
CAREER DEVELOPMENT FOR SCM SCMT 3200  SCMT 2200 4
PROFESSIONALS
SCM PLANNING AND SCHEDULING SCMT 3201  SCMT 2200 3
PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY SCMT 3202  SCMT 1200 3
MANAGEMENT
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3

13



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekly
Bus - Supply Chain and Oper (SCOP) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

SCOP-SEM4

LEAN PRINCIPLES AND LEAN 4200 SCMT 2200 3 0

CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT

Supply Chain Management Execution SCMT 4200 SCMT 3201 3 0

and Control

GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN AND SCMT 4201 SCMT 1200 3 0

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

Integrated Supply Chain Management SCMT 4202 SCMT 2200 4 0

Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0

19 0



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekl
Bus Admin - Sup Ch and Oper Mg (BSOM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOM-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS |

BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT |
MARKETING |

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

BSOM-SEM2

BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS Il

MACROECONOMICS
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT

LOGISTICS, TRANSPORTATION AND
DISTRIBUTION

BUSINESS MATHEMATICS

OPERATIONS AND PROCESS
MANAGEMENT

BSOM-SEM3

ADVANCED SPREADSHEET
APPLICATIONS FOR SCM

INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS
PROCESSES

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT

CAREER DEVELOPMENT FOR SCM
PROFESSIONALS

SCM PLANNING AND SCHEDULING

PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY
MANAGEMENT

ACCT 1210

COMM 2204

COMP 1209

HRM 1200

MKTG 1200

SCMT 1200

COMP 2209

ECON 1200

GNED 0000

LOGT 4200

MATH 1202

SCMT 2200

COMP 2206

COMP 3204

GNED 0000

SCMT 3200

SCMT 3201

SCMT 3202

SCMT 1200

SCMT 1200

COMP 2209

SCMT 1200

SCMT 2200

SCMT 2200

SCMT 1200

14

16

13



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
. Weekly
Bus Admin - Sup Ch and Oper Mg (BSOM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOM-SEM4

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3

LEAN PRINCIPLES AND LEAN 4200 SCMT 2200 3

CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT

Supply Chain Management Execution SCMT 4200 SCMT 3201 3

and Control

GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN AND SCMT 4201 SCMT 1200 3

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

Integrated Supply Chain Management SCMT 4202 SCMT 2200 4

Statistics for Business STAT 2200 3

19

BSOM-SEM5

ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING COMP 5200 COMR 2102 3

FIELD PLACEMENT PREPARATION A- FWKS 5200 1

SCOM

PROJECT MANAGEMENT IN SCM PROJ 4202 SCMT 2200 3

FUNDAMENTALS OF QUALITY QUAL 5200 SCMT 2200, STAT 2200 3

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

MATERIALS, MANUFACTURING, AND SCMT 5200 SCMT 2200 3

ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT

SCM BUSINESS ANALYTICS SCMT 5201 COMP 2206, SCMT 2200 3

SCM FOR PUBLIC SECTOR AND SCMT 5202 SCMT 3202 3

SERVICE INDUSTRIES

19



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekly
Bus Admin - Sup Ch and Oper Mg (BSOM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOM-SEM6

FIELD PLACEMENT PREPARATION B- FWKS 6200  FWKS 5200 1 0

SCOM

FIELD PLACEMENT FWKS 6201  SPEC 0000 0 0 160

LEADERSHIP AND LEAD 6200  SCMT 3200 3 0

PROFESSIONALISM IN SCM

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT MGMT 2207  SCMT 2200 3 0

PROCESS IMPROVEMENT QUAL 6200  QUAL 5200 3 0

BUSINESS DECISIONS CAPSTONE - SCMT 6200  SCMT 4202 3 0

CASE ANALYSIS IN SCM

ADVANCED SCM APPLICATIONS SCMT 6201  SCMT 4202 4 0

17 0 160



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

Weekl
Bus Adm - Sup Ch & Op Mg Co-op (BSOC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOC-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS |

BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT |
MARKETING |

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

BSOC-SEM2

BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS Il

MACROECONOMICS
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT

LOGISTICS, TRANSPORTATION AND
DISTRIBUTION

BUSINESS MATHEMATICS

OPERATIONS AND PROCESS
MANAGEMENT

BSOC-SEM3

ADVANCED SPREADSHEET
APPLICATIONS FOR SCM

INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS
PROCESSES

CO-OP AND CAREER PREPARATION

CAREER DEVELOPMENT FOR SCM
PROFESSIONALS

SCM PLANNING AND SCHEDULING

PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY
MANAGEMENT

ACCT 1210

COMM 2204

COMP 1209

HRM 1200

MKTG 1200

SCMT 1200

COMP 2209

ECON 1200

GNED 0000

LOGT 4200

MATH 1202

SCMT 2200

COMP 2206

COMP 3204

COOP 1000

SCMT 3200

SCMT 3201

SCMT 3202

SCMT 1200

SCMT 1200

COMP 2209

SCMT 1200

SCMT 2200

SCMT 2200

SCMT 1200

14

16

12



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

Weekl
Bus Adm - Sup Ch & Op Mg Co-op (BSOC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOC-SEM4
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT

LEAN PRINCIPLES AND
CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT

Supply Chain Management Execution
and Control

GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN AND
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

Integrated Supply Chain Management
Statistics for Business

Co-op Work Term 1

BSOC-SEM5
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING

PROJECT MANAGEMENT IN SCM

FUNDAMENTALS OF QUALITY
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

MATERIALS, MANUFACTURING, AND
ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT

SCM BUSINESS ANALYTICS

SCM FOR PUBLIC SECTOR AND
SERVICE INDUSTRIES

COOP

GNED 0000

LEAN 4200

SCMT 4200

SCMT 4201

SCMT 4202

STAT 2200

BSOC 1000

COMP 5200

PROJ 4202

QUAL 5200

SCMT 5200

SCMT 5201

SCMT 5202

SCMT 2200

SCMT 3201

SCMT 1200

SCMT 2200

SPEC 0000

COMR 2102

SCMT 2200

SCMT 2200, STAT 2200

SCMT 2200

COMP 2206, SCMT 2200

SCMT 3202

480

19

480

18



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

Weekly
Bus Adm - Sup Ch & Op Mg Co-op (BSOC) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOC-SEM6

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0

LEADERSHIP AND LEAD 6200  SCMT 3200 3 0

PROFESSIONALISM IN SCM

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT MGMT 2207  SCMT 2200 3 0

PROCESS IMPROVEMENT QUAL 6200 QUAL 5200 3 0

BUSINESS DECISIONS CAPSTONE - SCMT 6200  SCMT 4202 3 0

CASE ANALYSIS IN SCM

ADVANCED SCM APPLICATIONS SCMT 6201  SCMT 4202 4 0

19 0



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

Weekly
Bus Ad - Sup Ch & Op Mg Intern (BSOI) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BSOI-SEM1
ACCOUNTING | ACCT 1200 3
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0
APPLICATIONS |
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3
MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3
14
BSOI-SEM2
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0
APPLICATIONS ||
MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3
LOGISTICS, TRANSPORTATION AND LOGT 4200  SCMT 1200 3
DISTRIBUTION
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3
OPERATIONS AND PROCESS SCMT 2200  SCMT 1200 4
MANAGEMENT
16
BSOI-SEM3
ADVANCED SPREADSHEET COMP 2206  COMP 2209 0
APPLICATIONS FOR SCM
INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS COMP 3204  SCMT 1200 0
PROCESSES
CO-OP AND CAREER PREPARATION COOP 1000 2
CAREER DEVELOPMENT FOR SCM SCMT 3200  SCMT 2200 4
PROFESSIONALS
SCM PLANNING AND SCHEDULING SCMT 3201  SCMT 2200 3
PROCUREMENT AND SUPPLY SCMT 3202  SCMT 1200 3

MANAGEMENT

12



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

Weekl
Bus Ad - Sup Ch & Op Mg Intern (BSOI) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOI-SEM4
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT

LEAN PRINCIPLES AND
CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT

Supply Chain Management Execution
and Control

GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN AND
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
Integrated Supply Chain Management
Statistics for Business

Co-op Internship Work Term 1

Co-op Internship Work Term 2

Co-op Internship Work Term 3

Co-op Internship Work Term 4

BSOI-SEM5
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING

PROJECT MANAGEMENT IN SCM

FUNDAMENTALS OF QUALITY
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

MATERIALS, MANUFACTURING, AND
ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT

SCM BUSINESS ANALYTICS

SCM FOR PUBLIC SECTOR AND
SERVICE INDUSTRIES

COOP

COOP

COOP

COOP

GNED 0000

LEAN 4200

SCMT 4200

SCMT 4201

SCMT 4202

STAT 2200

BSOI 1000

BSOI 2000

BSOI 3000

BSOI 4000

COMP 5200

PROJ 4202

QUAL 5200

SCMT 5200

SCMT 5201

SCMT 5202

SCMT 2200

SCMT 3201

SCMT 1200

SCMT 2200

SPEC 0000

SPEC 0000

SPEC 0000

SPEC 0000

COMR 2102

SCMT 2200

SCMT 2200, STAT 2200

SCMT 2200

COMP 2206, SCMT 2200

SCMT 3202

420

420

420

420

19

1680

18



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

Weekly
Bus Ad - Sup Ch & Op Mg Intern (BSOI) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BSOI-SEM6

General Elective Credit GNED 0000 3 0

LEADERSHIP AND LEAD 6200  SCMT 3200 3 0

PROFESSIONALISM IN SCM

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT MGMT 2207  SCMT 2200 3 0

PROCESS IMPROVEMENT QUAL 6200 QUAL 5200 3 0

BUSINESS DECISIONS CAPSTONE - SCMT 6200  SCMT 4202 3 0

CASE ANALYSIS IN SCM

ADVANCED SCM APPLICATIONS SCMT 6201  SCMT 4202 4 0

19 0



03-SEP-2022

Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business

. . Weekly
Cosmetic Techniques and Mgmt (CTMG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

CTMG-SEM1

Communication Foundations - COMM 1801 3 0

Business, IT & Management

Fundamental Communication Skills COMM 1810 1 0

COLOUR THEORY AND ANALYSIS CTMG 1101 CTMG 1104 3 0

MAKE-UP AND CORRECTIVE CTMG 1104 0 3

TECHNIQUES |

COSMETICS AND PRODUCT CTMG 1106 0 3

KNOWLEDGE

SALES TECHNIQUES AND CTMG 1108 3 0

CUSTOMER SERVICE

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0

13 6

CTMG-SEM2

COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1

BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2

APPLICATIONS |

INTRODUCTION TO SKIN CARE CTMG 1201 CTMG 1106 0 3

MAKE-UP AND CORRECTIVE CTMG 1204 CTMG 1101, CTMG 1104 0 3

TECHNIQUES I

MAKE-UP ARTISTRY MARKETING CTMG 1206 0 3

STRATEGIES

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0

5 12




Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Cosmetic Techniques and Mgmt (CTMG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

CTMG-SEM3

DC SPA - LAB | CTMG 2101 CTMG 1104, CTMG 1106, CTMG 1108, CTMG 0 3

1201, CTMG 1204

MAKEUP AND CORRECTIVE CTMG 2104  CTMG 1101, CTMG 1104, CTMG 1204 0 3

TECHNIQUES Il

FRAGRANCE AND AROMATHERAPY CTMG 2106 0 3

COSMETICS RETAIL MANAGEMENT CTMG 2108  CTMG 1108 3 0

AND OPERATIONS

EVENT PLANNING AND PRODUCT CTMG 2110  CTMG 1206 3 0

PROMOTION

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

9 9

CTMG-SEM4

DC SPA - LAB || CTMG 2201  CTMG 2104, CTMG 2108 0 6

PORTFOLIO DEVELOPMENT CTMG 2204  CTMG 1104, CTMG 1204, CTMG 2104 CTMG 2208 0 4

LEADERSHIP AND BUSINESS CTMG 2206  CTMG 2108 4 0

ETHICS

CREATIVE STYLING TECHNIQUES CTMG 2208  CTMG 1104, CTMG 1204, CTMG 2104 CTMG 2204 0 3

Field Placement FWKC 2201 SPEC 0000 0 0 100

4 13 100



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

- Weekly
Esthetician - Spa Management (ESMG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

ESMG-SEM1

Communication Foundations - COMM 1801 3 0

Business, IT & Management

Fundamental Communication Skills COMM 1810 1 0

INTRODUCTION TO SKIN ESMG 1101 3 0

PHYSIOLOGY AND ANATOMY

MANICURE AND NAIL ESMG 1104 0 4

TECHNOLOGIES

SKINCARE PRODUCT KNOWLEDGE ESMG 1106 3 0

SPA CLIENT CARE ESMG 1108 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0

16 4

ESMG-SEM2

COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2 1

BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0 2

APPLICATIONS |

PEDICURE TECHNIQUES ESMG 1202 0 3

SKINCARE TECHNIQUES | ESMG 1204 ESMG 1101, ESMG 1106 0 4

SPA MARKETING STRATEGIES ESMG 1206 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0

8 10




Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

- Weekly
Esthetician - Spa Management (ESMG) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

ESMG-SEM3

GROOMING AND HAIR REMOVAL ESMG 2302  ESMG 1101 0 4

SKINCARE TECHNIQUES I ESMG 2304  ESMG 1204 0 3

DC SPA - LAB | ESMG 2306  SPEC 0000 0 3

BODY TREATMENTS AND ESMG 2308  ESMG 1101 3 0

THERAPIES

SPA BUSINESS MANAGEMENT MGMT 2322  ESMG 1108, ESMG 1206 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

9 10

ESMG-SEM4

INTRODUCTION TO MEDICAL ESMG 2402  ESMG 1101, ESMG 1204, ESMG 2304 0 3

ESTHETICS

MAKE-UP APPLICATION AND ESMG 2404 0 3

CORRECTIVE TECHNIQUES

DC SPA - LAB || ESMG 2406  SPEC 0000 0 6

EMERGING SPA TECHNOLOGY AND ESMG 2408 3 0

TRENDS

SPA AND RETAIL OPERATIONS MGMT 2404  MGMT 2322 3 0




Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
Weekly
Entr Small Bus OnTech Transfer (BETU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BETU-SEM1
Introduction to Accounting ACCT 1210 3
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS | COMM 2204 2
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 1209 0
APPLICATIONS |
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT | HRM 1200 3
MARKETING | MKTG 1200 3
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SCMT 1200 3
14
BETU-SEM2
Critical Thinking & Ethics BUSI 1010U 0
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 2209 0
APPLICATIONS I
MACROECONOMICS ECON 1200 3
ENTREPRENEURSHIP | ENTR 2200 3
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS MATH 1202 3
MARKETING I MKTG 2200  MKTG 1200 4
13
BETU-SEM3
SMALL BUSINESS ACCOUNTING ACCT 2209  ACCT 1210 4
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING BUSI 1130U 0
Organizational Behaviour BUSI 2311U 0
BUSINESS COMPUTER COMP 3207 3
APPLICATIONS I
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOR ENTR 2202 2
ENTREPRENEURS |
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3

12



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
Weekly

Entr Small Bus OnTech Transfer (BETU) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BETU-SEM4
Fundamentals of Business Math BUSI 1915U 0 0 0
Finance 1 BUSI 2401U 0 0 0
PROF DEV FOR ENTRE I ENTR 3304 ENTR 2202 2 0 1
ENTREPRENEURSHIP || ENTR 4200 ENTR 2200 3 0
BUSINESS LAW LAW 1213 3 0
DIGITAL MARKETING MKTG 4300 MKTG 2200 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

14 0 1



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekl
Entrepreneurship & Small Bus (BESB) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

BESB-SEM1

Introduction to Accounting
COMMUNICATIONS FOR BUSINESS |

BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS |

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT |
MARKETING |

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

BESB-SEM2

BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS Il

MACROECONOMICS
ENTREPRENEURSHIP |
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS
MARKETING Il

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1

BESB-SEM3
SMALL BUSINESS ACCOUNTING

BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS I

BUSINESS COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS llI

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOR
ENTREPRENEURS |

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT FOR
ENTREPRENEURSHIP & SMALL

BUSINESS

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1

ACCT 1210

COMM 2204

COMP 1209

HRM 1200

MKTG 1200

SCMT 1200

COMP 2209

ECON 1200

ENTR 2200

MATH 1202

MKTG 2200

GNED 0000

ACCT 2209

COMM 3202

COMP 3207

ENTR 2202

MKTG 3232

GNED 0000

MKTG 1200

ACCT 1210

COMM 1801

MKTG 2200

14

16

17



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
Weekly

Entrepreneurship & Small Bus (BESB) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
BESB-SEM4
TAXATION FOR ENTREPRENEURS ACCT 3208  ACCT 1210 3 0
PROF DEV FOR ENTRE I ENTR3304  ENTR 2202 2 0 1
ENTREPRENEURSHIP I ENTR4200  ENTR 2200 3 0
BUSINESS LAW LAW 1213 3 0
DIGITAL MARKETING MKTG 4300  MKTG 2200 3 0
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

17 0 1



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

Esport Business Management (ESBM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

ESBM-SEM1

IT for Esport COMP 1003 2 2

Computer Applications for Esport COMP 1005 3 0

HR for Esport HURM 1005 3 0

Law for Esport LAWW 1004 3 0

Esport Project Management MGMT 1005 3 0

Introduction to Esport Marketing MKTG 1003 3 0

Introduction to Esport SPRT 1005 4 0

21 2

ESBM-SEM2

Corporate Esport Strategies BUSI 2003 2 0 1

The Business of Esport BUSI 2005 2 0 1

Successful Esport Events MKTG 2003 MGMT 1005, MKTG 1003 2 2

Esport Digital Marketing MKTG 2005 MKTG 1003 2 0 1

Digital Content Creation MKTG 2007 VIDO 2001 2 2

World of Esport Capstone SPRT 2003 2 2

Esport Event Video Production VIDO 2001 MKTG 2007 0 3

12 9 3



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
International Business Mgmt (INTB) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

INTB-SEM1

DEVELOPMENT OF PRODUCTS AND BUS 1203 3 0

SERVICES FOR AN INTERNATIONAL

MARKET

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS BUS 2201 3 0

CULTURE

INTERNATIONAL TRADE FINANCE FIN 1208 3 0

INTERNATIONAL SALES AND MKTG 1204 3 0

MARKETING

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PROJ 2203 3 0

PROJECT PLANNING

FEASIBILITY OF INTERNATIONAL RES 1201 3 0

TRADE

18 0

INTB-SEM2

INTERNATIONAL MARKET ENTRY DIST 1200 3 0

STRATEGIES

Ethics and Sustainability ETHC 2200 3 0

RESOURCES FOR EXPORTERS EXPT 2200 3 0

CAPSTONE ICAP 2200 DIST 1200, ETHC 2200, EXPT 0 3

2200, MGMT 1211, MGMT 2211

GLOBAL VALUE CHAIN MGMT 1211 3 0

INTERNATIONAL TRADE MGMT 2211 3 0

MANAGEMENT

15 3



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly

Office Admin - General (OFAD) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

OFAD-SEM1

Communication Foundations - COMM 1801 3 0

Business, IT & Management

Fundamental Communication Skills COMM 1810 1 0

DOCUMENT PRODUCTION 1 DOCU 1600 0 3

KEYBOARDING FUNDAMENTALS KEYB 1300 0 1

TECHNOLOGY AND OFFICE OFFC 1300 0 2 1

PROCEDURES

OFFICE PROFESSIONALISM PROF 1303 2 0 1

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0

9 6 2

OFAD-SEM2

PRACTICAL SKILLS FOR CAPS 1300 DOCU 1600 0 1 2

EMPLOYMENT

BUSINESS WRITING STRATEGIES COMM 2710 COMM 1801 2 0 1

DOCUMENT PRODUCTION 2 DOCU 2600 DOCU 1600 0 3

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION IN THE FINC 1301 3 0

OFFICE

OFFICE PROFESSIONALISM II PROF 2303 PROF 1303 2 0 1

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0




Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . . Weekly

Office Admin - Executive (OFEX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

OFEX-SEM1

Communication Foundations - COMM 1801 3 0

Business, IT & Management

Fundamental Communication Skills COMM 1810 1 0

DOCUMENT PRODUCTION 1 DOCU 1600 0 3

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0

KEYBOARDING FUNDAMENTALS KEYB 1300 0 1

TECHNOLOGY AND OFFICE OFFC 1300 0 2 1

PROCEDURES

OFFICE PROFESSIONALISM PROF 1303 2 0 1

9 6 2

OFEX-SEM2

PRACTICAL SKILLS FOR CAPS 1300 DOCU 1600 0 1 2

EMPLOYMENT

BUSINESS WRITING STRATEGIES COMM 2710 COMM 1801 2 0 1

DOCUMENT PRODUCTION 2 DOCU 2600 DOCU 1600 0 3

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION IN THE FINC 1301 3 0

OFFICE

OFFICE PROFESSIONALISM II PROF 2303 PROF 1303 2 0 1

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0

10 4 4



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . . Weekly

Office Admin - Executive (OFEX) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

OFEX-SEM3

INTRODUCTION TO BOOKKEEPING BOOK 3601  FINC 1301 0 3

COMM. FOR OFFICE PROF Il COMM 3310  COMM 2710 2 1

WORD PROCESSING AND EMAIL DOCU 3600  DOCU 2600 0 3

ADVANCED SPREADSHEETS AND DOCU 3700  DOCU 2600 0 3

MICROSOFT INTEGRATION

FIELD PLACEMENT PREPARATION FWKP 1304 2 0

ADVANCED KEYBOARDING KEYB 2301  KEYB 1300 0 1

4 11

OFEX-SEM4

INTRODUCTION TO PROJECT BUS 3601 0 2 1

MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION

EVENT AND TRAVEL PLANNING EVNT 3601 0 2 1

FIELD PLACEMENT SEM-EXECUTIVE FWK 3308 SPEC 0000 1 0 19

MEETING MANAGEMENT MANG 3601  DOCU 3600 0 2 1

DESKTOP PUBLISHING PUBL 1303 0 2 1

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

4 8 200



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . . Weekl
Office Admin - Health Services (OFHS) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

OFHS-SEM1

Communication Foundations -
Business, IT & Management

Fundamental Communication Skills
DOCUMENT PRODUCTION 1
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT
KEYBOARDING FUNDAMENTALS
TECHNOLOGY AND OFFICE

PROCEDURES
OFFICE PROFESSIONALISM

OFHS-SEM2

PRACTICAL SKILLS FOR
EMPLOYMENT

BUSINESS WRITING STRATEGIES
DOCUMENT PRODUCTION 2
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION IN THE
OFFICE

OFFICE PROFESSIONALISM I

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1

COMM 1801

COMM 1810

DOCU 1600

GNED 0000

KEYB 1300

OFFC 1300

PROF 1303

CAPS 1300

COMM 2710

DOCU 2600

FINC 1301

PROF 2303

GNED 0000

DOCU 1600

COMM 1801

DOCU 1600

PROF 1303

10



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
. . . Weekly
Office Admin - Health Services (OFHS) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
OFHS-SEM3
COMM. FOR OFFICE PROF llI COMM 3310 COMM 2710 1
WORD PROCESSING AND EMAIL DOCU 3600 DOCU 2600 3
ADVANCED SPREADSHEETS AND DOCU 3700 DOCU 2600 3
MICROSOFT INTEGRATION
FIELD PLACEMENT PREPARATION FWKP 1304 0
ADVANCED KEYBOARDING KEYB 2301 KEYB 1300 1
DR OFFICE AND HOSPITAL OFFC 1306 2 1
PROCEDURES
MEDICAL SCIENCE | TERM 1307 0 3
10 4
OFHS-SEM4
HOSPITAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS COMP 4300 DOCU 1600 3
FIELD PLACEMENT SEMINAR-MED FWK 3311 SPEC 0000 0 196
MEDICAL BILLING MEDI 3200 3
MEDICAL SCIENCE Il TERM 1308 TERM 1307 0
MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTION TRAN 1205 DOCU 2600 3
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1 GNED 0000 0
9 196




Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly

Office Admin - Health Serv FT (OFHF) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/Alt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

OFHF-SEM1

Communication Foundations - COMM 1801 3 0

Business, IT & Management

Fundamental Communication Skills COMM 1810 1 0

DOCUMENT PRODUCTION 1 DOCU 1600 0 3

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0

KEYBOARDING FUNDAMENTALS KEYB 1300 0 1

TECHNOLOGY AND OFFICE OFFC 1300 0 2 1

PROCEDURES

OFFICE PROFESSIONALISM PROF 1303 2 0 1

9 6 2

OFHF-SEM2

PRACTICAL SKILLS FOR CAPS 1300 DOCU 1600 0 1 2

EMPLOYMENT

BUSINESS WRITING STRATEGIES COMM 2710 COMM 1801 2 0 1

DOCUMENT PRODUCTION 2 DOCU 2600 DOCU 1600 0 3

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION IN THE FINC 1301 3 0

OFFICE

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0

OFFICE PROFESSIONALISM II PROF 2303 PROF 1303 2 0 1

10 4 4



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022
. . Weekly
Office Admin - Health Serv FT (OFHF) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
OFHF-SEM3
COMM. FOR OFFICE PROF llI COMM 3310 COMM 2710 1
WORD PROCESSING AND EMAIL DOCU 3600 DOCU 2600 3
ADVANCED SPREADSHEETS AND DOCU 3700 DOCU 2600 3
MICROSOFT INTEGRATION
FIELD PLACEMENT PREPARATION FWKP 1304 0
ADVANCED KEYBOARDING KEYB 2301 KEYB 1300 1
DR OFFICE AND HOSPITAL OFFC 1306 2 1
PROCEDURES
MEDICAL SCIENCE | TERM 1307 0 3
10 4
OFHF-SEM4
HOSPITAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS COMP 4300 DOCU 1600 3
FIELD PLACEMENT SEMINAR-MED FWK 3311 SPEC 0000 0 196
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 0
MEDICAL BILLING MEDI 3200 3
MEDICAL SCIENCE I TERM 1308 TERM 1307 0
MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTION TRAN 1205 DOCU 2600 3
9 196




Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekly
Project Management (PROM) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

PROM-SEM1

BUSINESS PRINCIPLES BUSP 1202 3 0

THE PRINCIPLES OF PROJECT PROJ 1200 3 0

MANAGEMENT

PROJECT RESOURCE PLANNING PROJ 1203 3 0

AND SCHEDULING

PROJECT COMMUNICATIONS PROJ 1204 3 0

PROJECT MANAGEMENT TOOLS PROJ 1206 3 0

AND APPLICATION

PROJECT COST MANAGEMENT PROJ 2204 3 0

PROJECT LEADERSHIP PROJ 2208 2 0 1

20 0 1

PROM-SEM2

PROJECT MANAGEMENT CAPSTONE PCAP 2201  SPEC 0000 2 0 1

PROJECT

PROJECT QUALITY MANAGEMENT PROJ 1201 3 0

PROJECT RISK MANAGEMENT PROJ 2205 3 0

PROJECT PROCUREMENT PROJ 2206 3 0

PROJECT INTEGRATION: THE CORE PROJ 2207 3 0

OF A PM'S ROLE

APPLICATIONS OF PROJECT PROJ2209  SPEC 0000 1 2

MANAGEMENT




Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Rec and Leisure Services (RECL) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

RECL-SEM1

COMMUNICATIONS FOR COMM 1209 2 1

RECREATION & LEISURE

INTRO TO COMPUTER COMP 1704 0 2 1

APPLICATIONS

INTRO TO REC & LEISURE SERVICES RLIR 1200 3 0

PROGRAM AND EVENT RLPE 1200 3 0

MANAGEMENT

RESEARCH STRATEGIES RLST 2201 2 1

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

13 4 1

RECL-SEM2

FIELD PLACEMENT SEMINAR FWKL 4200 1 0

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT HR 2202 3 0

RECREATION MARKETING MKTG 1205 3 0

RECREATION ADMINISTRATION, RLRA 2200 2 1

FINANCE & REVENUE GENERATION

RECREATION & SPORT RLRE 2200  RLIR 1200, RLPE 1200 3 0

PROGRAMMING

RECREATION FOR DIVERSE RLRS 2200  RLPE 1200 3 0

POPULATIONS

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1 GNED 0000 3 0

18 1



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. . Weekly
Rec and Leisure Services (RECL) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
RECL-SEM3
FUNDRAISING FNDR 3300  MKTG 1205, RLPE 1200 3 0
FIELD PLACEMENT | FWKR 3201  SPEC 0000 0 0 120
FACILITY MANAGEMENT RLFM 3200  RLRA 2200 1 2
LEADERSHIP RLLE 3301 3 0
OUTDOOR RECREATION RLOR 3200 3 0
LEADERSHIP
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0
13 2 120
RECL-SEM4
FIELD PLACEMENT I FWKL 4201  SPEC 0000 0 0 120
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT RLCD 4200 3 0
CAREER PLANNING FOR RLCR 4200 2 0 1
RECREATION & LEISURE
BUSINESS & COMMUNITY RLPR4202  MKTG 1205 3 0
DEVELOPMENT
WELLNESS LIFESTYLE RLWL 4200 2 0 1
MANAGEMENT

10 0 122



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

. Weekly
Sport Business Management (SBMT) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SBMT-SEM1
COMPUTER APPLICATIONS FOR COMP 4330 0 3 0
SPORT
YOUR CAREER IN SPORT MGMT 4301 3 0
SELLING SPORT SALE 4300 3 0
CORPORATE SPORT STRATEGIES SBMT 1200 0 2 1
THE BUSINESS OF SPORT SBMT 1201 2 0 1
FIELD PLCMT/CONFERENCE SBMT 1202 1 0
SEMINAR
SUCCESSFUL SPORT EVENTS SPAD 4301 3 0
12 5 2
SBMT-SEM2
FIELD PLACEMENT - SBMT FWK 4305 SPEC 0000 0 0 500

0 0 500



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

- . Weekly
Sport Administration (SPAD) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SPAD-SEM1
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT OF ACCT 1316 3 0
SPORTS ORGANIZATIONS |
COMMUNICATION & RESEARCH IN COMM 1369 2 1
SPORT
COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 1 - COMP 1336 0 3
SPORT
SPORT MARKETING | MKTG 1311 3 0
INTRODUCTION TO SPORT SPAD 1301 3 0
MANAGEMENT
SPORT ORGANIZATION IN CANADA SPAD 1303 3 0
14 4
SPAD-SEM2
COMMUNICATION IN SPORT || COMM 2312  COMM 1369 2
COMPUTER APPLICATIONS I - COMP 2330  COMP 1336 0
SPORT
PROGRAM & EVENT MANAGEMENT MGMT 1311 3
SPORT MARKETING I MKTG 2304  MKTG 1311 3
SPORT IN SOCIETY SPAD 1305 3
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3
14
SPAD-SEM3
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT OF SPORT ACCT 2301  ACCT 1316 3
ORGANIZATIONS I
FACILITY MANAGEMENT MGMT 1315 SPAD 1301 3
SPORTING GOODS MANAGEMENT MGMT 1317 MKTG 1311, SPAD 1301 3
CAREER PLANNING FOR SPORT MGMT 1366 ~ COMM 2312 3
VOLUNTEER AND NON-PROFIT MGMT 4304  MGMT 1311 3
MANAGEMENT
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3

18



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

- . Weekly
Sport Administration (SPAD) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs

SPAD-SEM4

TEAM & LEAGUE MANAGEMENT MGMT 1316 SPAD 1301 3 0

SPORT & EVENT MARKETING MKTG 1308  MGMT 1311, MGMT 4304, MKTG 2304 3 0

PUBLIC AND MEDIA RELATIONS PRMR 1302  COMM 2312 3 0

SALES SALE 4301 MKTG 2304 3 0

SPORT TOURISM SPAD 1304  MKTG 1311 3 0

GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT OPT1  GNED 0000 3 0

18 0



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

MANAGEMENT

Weekly
Sport Management (SPMN) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SPMN-SEM1
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT OF ACCT 1316 3 0
SPORTS ORGANIZATIONS |
COMMUNICATION & RESEARCH IN COMM 1369 2 1
SPORT
COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 1 - COMP 1336 0 3
SPORT
SPORT MARKETING | MKTG 1311 3 0
INTRODUCTION TO SPORT SPAD 1301 3 0
MANAGEMENT
SPORT ORGANIZATION IN CANADA SPAD 1303 3 0
14 4
SPMN-SEM2
COMMUNICATION IN SPORT || COMM 2312  COMM 1369 2
COMPUTER APPLICATIONS I - COMP 2330  COMP 1336 0
SPORT
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3
PROGRAM & EVENT MANAGEMENT MGMT 1311 3
SPORT MARKETING I MKTG 2304  MKTG 1311 3
SPORT IN SOCIETY SPAD 1305 3
14
SPMN-SEM3
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT OF SPORT ACCT 2301  ACCT 1316 3
ORGANIZATIONS I
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3
FACILITY MANAGEMENT MGMT 1315  SPAD 1301 3
SPORTING GOODS MANAGEMENT MGMT 1317 MKTG 1311, SPAD 1301 3
CAREER PLANNING FOR SPORT MGMT 1366 ~ COMM 2312 3
VOLUNTEER AND NON-PROFIT MGMT 4304  MGMT 1311 3

18



Program Of Study 2020-21 Faculty of Business 03-SEP-2022

Sport Management (SPMN) Breakdown
Lec Lab FP/AIt
Course Name Mod Code Prerequisites Corequisites Hrs Hrs Hrs
SPMN-SEM4
GENERAL ELECTIVE CREDIT GNED 0000 3 0
TEAM & LEAGUE MANAGEMENT MGMT 1316  SPAD 1301 3 0
SPORT & EVENT MARKETING MKTG 1308  MGMT 1311, MGMT 4304, MKTG 2304 3 0
PUBLIC AND MEDIA RELATIONS PRMR 1302  COMM 2312 3 0
SALES SALE 4301 MKTG 2304 3 0
SPORT TOURISM SPAD 1304  MKTG 1311 3 0
18 0
SPMN-SEM5
DIGITAL MEDIA IN SPORT COMP 5309  PRMR 1302 0 3
FIELDWORK - SPORT SEMINAR FWK 2362 1 0
LEADERSHIP IN SPORT HR 3301 SPAD 1301 3 0
SPORT AND THE LAW SPAD 2301 2 0 1
SPORT FINANCE SPAD 2303 3 0
GLOBAL SPORT SPAD 4303  SPAD 1303 3 0
PARTNERSHIP IN SPORT SPAD 4304  MKTG 2304 3 0
15 3 1
SPMN-SEM6
FIELDWORK - SPORT FWK 4313 SPEC 0000 0 0 500
0 0 500
NOTES:

OPT1/OPT2/OPT3 - OPTIONS - Students choose subjects. OPT1 subjects are included in total hours per week.

GNED - Courses with this Subject Code are "General Education” subjects, GNED 0000 you are required to choose a 'General Education Elective' that term when you
register.

SPEC 0000 - when displays as a pre-requisite you are required to have passed all previous courses and have a GPA of 2.0.

COOP - the co-op work term takes place in the following semester (spring/summer).

MOD1/MOD2 - course is delivered over a portion of the semester.
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